

SOUTHEAST ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

P.O. Box 19569, 1010 Sandy Beach Road, Thorne Bay, Alaska 99919 (907) 828-8254 Fax: (907) 828-8257 E-mail: sisd@sisd.org

Meeting: April 20, 2022 – Regular Board of Education Meeting

Category: Business Item

Subject: Resolution 2022-01: A Resolution Regarding a Utility Easement in Kasaan,

Alaska

RECOMMENDATION

It is the administration's recommendation that the School Board approve Resolution 2022-01: A Resolution Regarding a Utility Easement in Kasaan, Alaska.

PERTINENT FACTS:

During the recent work in Kasaan, Maintenance Director Branzon Anania was informed by the Alaska Power and Telephone Company (AP&T) that they would need a utility easement across Southeast Island School District property to access their electricity distribution panel. Although Branzon worked diligently to find other options, AP&T remains firm that the easement is necessary.

Resolution 2022-01 provides authorization for Superintendent Sherry Becker or designee to grant the utility easement to AP&T.

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

Approve Resolution 2022-01: A Resolution Regarding a Utility Easement in Kasaan, Alaska.